NOTICE is hereby given for a vacancy on the Lincoln County Planning Board. # of POSITIONS DISTRICT TERM

1 Lincoln County Planning Board Libby Area Resident Unexpired Term through 12/31/2023

Interested, qualified residents are requested to submit an *Application for Boards and Committees* OR submit a *Letter of Interest* by March 17, 2023 before 5:00 P.M. To:

Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder ATTN: Robin Benson 512 California Avenue Libby, MT 59923

Appointments will be made by the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners on March 29, 2022 at 10:30 A.M. at the Lincoln County Courthouse in Libby. Applications are available from the Lincoln County Clerk & Recorder's Office, 512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923. On-Line at: <u>www.lincolncountymt.us</u> OR by Calling: 406-283-2301.